Röhren-Äquivalenzliste
Equivalent List of Electron Tubes
1964
GO
GO
Röhren-Kquivalenzliste
Equivalent List of Electron Tubes
1964

Eine zweite L i s t e nennt für Typen aus dem VALVO Pro
gramm die entsprechenden EIA-Bezeichnungen oder w e i t
v e r b r e i t e t e Typenbezeichnungen,
A l l e Angaben i n dieser L i s t e sind ohne G e w ä h r ,
Introduction
I n t h i s l i s t those types of e l e c t r o n tubes, f o r which
equivalent VALVO types e x i s t , are l i s t e d i n numerical-
a l p h a b e t i c a l order. Types without brackets are d i r e c t
equivalents, whereas those between brackets are nearly
equivalent or interchangeable,
A second l i s t shows the d i r e c t e q u i v a l e n t EIA type
numbers or other wellknown type numbers of c u r r e n t
VALVO types.
A l l informations given i n t h i s l i s t are without enga-
gement.
GO
GO
Equivalent Equivalent Equivalent
Type Ä q u i v a l e n t e Type Ä q u i v a l e n t e Type Ä q u i v a l e n t e
VALVO Type VALVO Type VALVO Type
OA 2 1 5 0 C 2 1 . 5 NG 12 ( Z P 1 0 1 0 ) 3 G/501 A PL 5545
OA 3 ( 7 5 C 1 ) 3 G/502 A PL 6807
OB 2 108 C 1 2 B 29 (QQE 0 6 / 4 0 ) 3 Tijl&l J 2 C 39 A
OG 3 85 A 2 2 B 32 QQE 0 4 / 2 0 3 j / 1 7 0 E ( T B L 6 / 6 0 0 0 )
2 B 4 6 QE 0 5 / 4 0 3 j / l 9 2 E ( T B L 6 / 6 0 0 0 )
1 AB 6 DK 96 2 B 52 QQE 0 3 / 2 0 3 j / 2 0 2 E ( T B L 7 / 8 0 0 0 )
1 AC 6 DK 92 2 B 94 QQE 0 6 / 4 0 3 j / 2 2 1 S ( T B L 1 2 / 3 8 )
1 AH 5 DAF 96 2 D 2 1 PL 2 1 3 j / 2 6 0 E ( T B L 1 2 / 3 8 )
1 A J 4 DF 96 2 D 2 1 W 5 7 2 7 3 j / 2 6 1 E ( T B L 1 2 / 3 8 )
1*AN 5 DF 97 2 D 2 1 WA 5 7 2 7 3 j / 2 9 4 E ( T B L 1 2 / 1 0 0 )
1 C 1 DK 9 1 2 G 57 PL 17 3 L 5 T ( T B L 7 / 8 0 0 0 )
1 C 2 DK 92 2 G/402 A DCX 4 / 1 0 0 0 3 L 2 0 T ( T B L 1 2 / 3 8 )
1 C 3 DK 96 2 G/472 B DCX 4 / 5 0 0 0 3 L 25 T ( T B L 1 2 / 3 8 )
1 CP 3 1 DH 3 - 9 1 2 H 2 8 DCX 4 / 1 0 0 0 3 L 2 0 2 - 3 ( T B L 1 2 / 3 8 )
1 EP 1 (DH 3 - 9 1 ) 2 H 66 DCG 4 / 1 0 0 0 G 3 Q/221 E (TBW 1 2 / 3 8 )
1 F 1 DF 96 2 J 4 2 A JP 9 - 1 5 3 Q/252 E (TBW 1 2 / 3 8 )
1 F 3 DF 9 1 2 v / 4 0 0 A DCG 4 / 1 0 0 0 G 3 Q/260 E (TBW 1 2 / 3 8 )
1 FD 1 DAF 96 2 v / 4 0 0 B (DCG 4/IOOOG) 3 Q/261 E (TBW 1 2 / 3 8 )
1 FD 9 DAF 9 1 2 v / 5 3 0 A (DCG 9 / 2 0 ) 3 S 4 DL 92
1 G 35 PL 4 3 5 2 v / 5 3 0 E (DCG 9 / 2 0 ) 3 T 500 A 1 ( 5 8 6 8 )
1 G 45 P PL 345 2 v / 5 3 1 E (DCG 9 / 2 0 ) 3 T 1100 ( T B 5 / 2 5 0 0 )
1 H 2 DY 8 6 3 y 4 DL 94
1 U 1 (DM 7 0 ) 3 A 4 DL 93 3 V 5 T (TBW 7/8OOO)
1 U 3 DU 7 0 3 A 5 DCC 90 3 V 2 0 T (TBW 1 2 / 3 8 )
1 N 3 DU 7 1 3 ALP 1 DG 7 - 5 3 V 25 T (TBW 1 2 / 3 8 )
1 P 1 DL 96 3 AUF 1 A DG 7 - 3 2 3 V 2 0 2 - 3 (TBW 1 2 / 3 8 )
1 P 10 DL 92 3 AZP 3 1 DHU 9 - 1 1 3 v/340 B ( P L 1 7 )
1 P 1 1 DL 94 3 B 2 8 DCX 4 / 1 0 0 0 3 V/390 A PL 57
1 P 23 ( 3 5 5 4 ) 3 BKP 2 DN 7 - 7 8 3 v/490 A ( P L 1 0 5 )
1 P 32 ( 3 5 4 6 PW) 3 BKP 7 DP 7 - 7 8 3 V/ 5 3 1 E (DCG 1 2 / 3 0 )
1 P 37 ( 9 0 AG) 3 BKP 1 1 DB 7 - 7 8 3 WP 1 (DG 7 - 3 6 )
1 E 5 DK 9 1 3 BKP 3 1 DH 7 - 7 8
1 S 2 DY 86 3 BYP 2 DN 7 - 1 1 4 - 6 5 A QB 3 / 2 0 0
1 S 2 A DY 87 3 BICP 7 DP 7 - 1 1 4 / 1 0 0 BO AZ 5 0
1 S 4 ( D L 9 2 ) 3 BYP. 1 1 DB 7 - 1 1 4 - 1 2 5 A (QB 3 / 3 0 0 )
1 S 5 DAF 9 1 3 BYP 3 1 DH 7 - 1 1 4 - 2 5 0 A (QB 3 , 5 / 7 5 0 )
1 1 4 DF 9 1 3 C 4 DL 96 4 - 4 0 0 A (QB 4 / 1 1 0 0 )